
Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 2 MARCO FERRARI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 16
2 54 IGOR CALVI Gav Men Vertova 16
3 19 IPPOLITO DOMINONI Podisti per caso 15
4 23 ALEX PETTINI Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B15
5 1 PAOLA SANNA Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A14
6 30 PAOLO SILVA Fo di pe 14
7 37 GIACOMO COLONETTI Podisti pausa cafe 14
8 38 PIERLUIGI PILENGA Bar Particular  Fai da te 14
9 3 MARCO MARZIALI G.P. Arcene Giallo 13
10 4 FRANCESCO ABRAMI Camisano Running  1 13
11 10 PAOLO LEIDI Orio For Special People 3 13
12 11 PINO AGRESTI  DI.PO. MELANIA 13
13 15 MASSIMO CACCIAVILLANI Alpini Gorle 13
14 26 ORESTE EMANUELE Club Pantera Rosa IOC 13
15 31 LUCA INNOCENTI Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 13
16 43 DANIELE FINAZZI Arca -Run 13
17 53 WILLIAM BARDELLA Avis Treviglio 13
18 6 SIMONA BERNINI Ladies Gav Vertova 12
19 8 ALESSANDRO COLLETTA Orio For Special People 1 12
20 14 TOMMASO SANCINI A.S.D. Runscel 12
21 24 DAVIDE RIPAMONTI We run BG 12
22 25 CHIARA ALBORGHETTI La Valigetta Rossa 12
23 32 GUIDO MARIO BADONI Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 12
24 44 MICHELA BOSCO C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 12
25 48 VERONICA QUADRI Atletica Castel Rozzone 12
26 49 MAURIZIO FERRARIO Amici di Libera Caravaggio 12
27 50 ALESSANDRO LOCATI G.P. Arcene Rosso 12
28 5 TIZIANA PARATI Camisano Running  2 11
29 27 ANGELO BREMBILLA G.P. Stof Curno 11
30 29 ROBERTO GALLI A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 11
31 34 LUCA PANZERI Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 11
32 35 IVANO DONEDA U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 11
33 39 ROBERTO BAGINI Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 11
34 42 CARLO CATTANEO La Graticola 11
35 45 OSVALDO STROPENI S.E.V. Valmadrera 11
36 7 PAOLO COMOTTI Podisti Faresi 10
37 12 GIOVANNI PEREGO DI.PO. VERONICA 10
38 17 TERESINA VITALI Atletica Ciserano 10
39 18 EUGENIO ROCCHETTI Autotrasporti Goisis 10
40 33 FERDINANDO LOCATELLI PDM 10
41 46 STEFANO PIZZABALLA Record Ricambi 10
42 47 ANTONELLO ARNOLDI Lugana s Team 10
43 52 MARIKA BONASSI Alpine Gorle 10
44 55 SIMONE COZZA Pinzi e Riparti 10

FRAZIONE 1



45 16 ALESSANDRO BOSIS Se mi rilasso collasso 9
46 28 NARCISA FOGLIENIVerde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia9
47 9 DOMENICA DEBERTOLO Orio For Special People 2 8
48 41 TIZIANO GUARNIERI Gazebo Rosso 8
49 22 MICHAEL ESPOSITO Gamba de legn Vip 7
50 36 ANDREA FERRARI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 7
51 20 JASON FINASSI Gamba de legn 1 6
52 21 LUCIANA RUSSO Gamba de legn 2 6
53 40 ALICE MAROTTO Gli amici di Lurano 6
54 51 LUCA PARIS G.P. Arcene Blu 5



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 48 FABIO POLLONI Atletica Castel Rozzone 16
2 2 MARCO FERRARI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 15
3 3 SIMONE VIOLA G.P. Arcene Giallo 15
4 10 DANIELE CACCIA Orio For Special People 3 15
5 1 PAOLA SANNA Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A14
6 4 GIAN CARLO GIPPONI Camisano Running  1 14
7 6 MARINELLA GUIDA Ladies Gav Vertova 14
8 17 BENEDETTO SURACE Atletica Ciserano 14
9 27 CLAUDIO GHERARDI G.P. Stof Curno 14
10 29 LUCA MANZOTTI A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 14
11 30 GABRIELE GALLIANI Fo di pe 14
12 46 ALESSANDRO GOGNA Record Ricambi 14
13 53 FABIO ROTA Avis Treviglio 14
14 7 ERIC MACCARINI Podisti Faresi 13
15 15 MASSIMO CACCIAVILLANI Alpini Gorle 13
16 19 STEFANO GIBELLINI Podisti per caso 13
17 22 LUCA PARIS Gamba de legn Vip 13
18 31 MARCO VALOTA Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 13
19 39 MICHELE CATTANEO Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 13
20 43 DANIELE FINAZZI Arca -Run 13
21 54 GIAN MARIO MERELLI Gav Men Vertova 13
22 12 PAOLO BRAMBILLA DI.PO. VERONICA 12
23 18 GIOVANNI PELLICCIOLI Autotrasporti Goisis 12
24 23 LUCA PARLAGRECO Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B12
25 24 DAVID BENEDETTI We run BG 12
26 26 MICHELA SERTORIO Club Pantera Rosa IOC 12
27 32 ROBERTA FELICIANI Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 12
28 36 MIRKO GUARNIERI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 12
29 40 LEONARDO MAROTTO Gli amici di Lurano 12
30 44 SAMANTHA PAGANELLI C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 12
31 45 ITALO THALER S.E.V. Valmadrera 12
32 51 ROBERTO VILLA G.P. Arcene Blu 12
33 11 LUCA VIGNALI  DI.PO. MELANIA 11
34 14 ADELIO ROCCA A.S.D. Runscel 11
35 28 SILVIA PANZERI Verde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia11
36 33 FERDINANDO LOCATELLI PDM 11
37 38 MARCO GALLI Bar Particular  Fai da te 11
38 41 STEFANO TESTA Gazebo Rosso 11
39 42 DANIELE DALLAGRASSA La Graticola 11
40 47 VERONICA EPIS Lugana s Team 11
41 49 CLAUDIA TOGNOLI Amici di Libera Caravaggio 11
42 50 ALESSANDRO LOCATI G.P. Arcene Rosso 11
43 5 SILVIA DELFINI Camisano Running  2 10
44 25 CLARA TERZI La Valigetta Rossa 10
45 55 MARTINA RAIMONDI Pinzi e Riparti 10

FRAZIONE 2



46 34 LUCA PANZERI Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 9
47 35 MICHELA GUARNIERI U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 9
48 37 ROSANGELA VILLA Podisti pausa cafe 9
49 52 MARIKA BONASSI Alpine Gorle 9
50 8 LORENZO COLLETTA Orio For Special People 1 8
51 9 MARIA LUISA SERINA Orio For Special People 2 8
52 16 ALESSANDRO BOSIS Se mi rilasso collasso 8
53 20 ALESSANDRO PELLIZZARI Gamba de legn 1 8
54 21 LORENA LUSSANA Gamba de legn 2 8



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 2 MARCO FERRARI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 15
2 3 SIMONE VIOLA G.P. Arcene Giallo 15
3 11 LUCA VIGNALI  DI.PO. MELANIA 15
4 14 ADELIO ROCCA A.S.D. Runscel 15
5 15 MASSIMO CACCIAVILLANI Alpini Gorle 15
6 1 PAOLA SANNA Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A14
7 4 GIAN CARLO GIPPONI Camisano Running  1 14
8 8 FABRIZIO ACETI Orio For Special People 1 14
9 29 LUCA MANZOTTI A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 14
10 30 GABRIELE GALLIANI Fo di pe 14
11 36 MIRKO GUARNIERI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 14
12 10 DANIELE CACCIA Orio For Special People 3 13
13 18 GIOVANNI PELLICCIOLI Autotrasporti Goisis 13
14 23 CORRADO GUARNIERI Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B13
15 25 CLARA TERZI La Valigetta Rossa 13
16 27 ANGELO BREMBILLA G.P. Stof Curno 13
17 38 MARCO GALLI Bar Particular  Fai da te 13
18 41 STEFANO TESTA Gazebo Rosso 13
19 43 DANIELE FINAZZI Arca -Run 13
20 45 ITALO THALER S.E.V. Valmadrera 13
21 53 FABIO ROTA Avis Treviglio 13
22 5 SILVIA DELFINI Camisano Running  2 12
23 7 ERIC MACCARINI Podisti Faresi 12
24 19 STEFANO GIBELLINI Podisti per caso 12
25 22 LUCA PARIS Gamba de legn Vip 12
26 32 ROBERTA FELICIANI Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 12
27 33 FERDINANDO LOCATELLI PDM 12
28 46 ALESSANDRO GOGNA Record Ricambi 12
29 54 GIAN MARIO MERELLI Gav Men Vertova 12
30 6 MARINELLA GUIDA Ladies Gav Vertova 11
31 17 BENEDETTO SURACE Atletica Ciserano 11
32 31 MARCO VALOTA Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 11
33 39 MICHELE CATTANEO Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 11
34 44 SAMANTHA PAGANELLI C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 11
35 50 ALESSANDRO LOCATI G.P. Arcene Rosso 11
36 51 ROBERTO VILLA G.P. Arcene Blu 11
37 52 MARIKA BONASSI Alpine Gorle 11
38 9 MARIA LUISA SERINA Orio For Special People 2 10
39 21 LORENA LUSSANA Gamba de legn 2 10
40 24 DAVID BENEDETTI We run BG 10
41 26 MICHELA SERTORIO Club Pantera Rosa IOC 10
42 37 ROSANGELA VILLA Podisti pausa cafe 10
43 49 CLAUDIA TOGNOLI Amici di Libera Caravaggio 10
44 55 MARTINA RAIMONDI Pinzi e Riparti 10
45 28 SILVIA PANZERI Verde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia9

FRAZIONE 3



46 40 LEONARDO MAROTTO Gli amici di Lurano 9
47 12 PAOLO BRAMBILLA DI.PO. VERONICA 8
48 16 ALESSANDRO BOSIS Se mi rilasso collasso 8
49 34 LUCA PANZERI Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 8
50 35 MICHELA GUARNIERI U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 8
51 48 FABIO POLLONI Atletica Castel Rozzone 8
52 20 ALESSANDRO PELLIZZARI Gamba de legn 1 7
53 42 DANIELE DALLAGRASSA La Graticola 7
54 47 VERONICA EPIS Lugana s Team 7



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 1 ANTONINO LOLLO Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A18
2 2 MARCO PASINETTI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 15
3 3 SIMONE AGLIARDI G.P. Arcene Giallo 14
4 15 GIOVANNI BRIGNOLI Alpini Gorle 14
5 23 LUCIANO PORCINO Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B14
6 25 MICHEL KRICCEL La Valigetta Rossa 14
7 45 SIMONE ROVERA S.E.V. Valmadrera 14
8 54 MAURIZIO ALESSANDRO RICCARDI Gav Men Vertova 14
9 8 FABRIZIO ACETI Orio For Special People 1 13
10 11 COSTANTINO CARZANIGA  DI.PO. MELANIA 13
11 12 MARCO GILARDI DI.PO. VERONICA 13
12 18 DAVIDE GOTTI Autotrasporti Goisis 13
13 19 LUCA CORNICI Podisti per caso 13
14 28 ANDREA STUCCHI Verde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia13
15 29 DIEGO INVERNIZZI A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 13
16 30 SILVIA BAZZANA Fo di pe 13
17 31 ISABELLA LABONIA Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 13
18 43 DAVIDE BALDISSARUTTI Arca -Run 13
19 44 MASSIMILIANO RUSSO C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 13
20 46 MATTEO BORDANZI Record Ricambi 13
21 53 ANGELA FODERA' Avis Treviglio 13
22 4 SILVIA ROVENA Camisano Running  1 12
23 7 STEFANO CIOCCA Podisti Faresi 12
24 10 MATTEO TEMANI Orio For Special People 3 12
25 17 MASSIMO BELOTTI Atletica Ciserano 12
26 24 MAURO PIANETI We run BG 12
27 26 MARCO FINAZZI Club Pantera Rosa IOC 12
28 32 DINO GALLI Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 12
29 36 DANIELE PINELLI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 12
30 47 ROMINA GUARNIERI Lugana s Team 12
31 49 LORENZO CANEVARI Amici di Libera Caravaggio 12
32 50 GIANLUCA ROTA G.P. Arcene Rosso 12
33 52 AMBRA GALIA Alpine Gorle 12
34 22 ANGELO TERZI Gamba de legn Vip 11
35 27 ROBERTO PESSINA G.P. Stof Curno 11
36 33 ANGELO MARCHIONNA PDM 11
37 48 ARIANNA AGOSTI Atletica Castel Rozzone 11
38 5 NICOLETTA MILANESI Camisano Running  2 10
39 6 WILMA MADASCHI Ladies Gav Vertova 10
40 14 DONATELLA GIANI A.S.D. Runscel 10
41 42 MATTEO PILENGA La Graticola 10
42 51 CRISTIANO SCARPELLINI G.P. Arcene Blu 10
43 55 STEFANO GUARNIERI Pinzi e Riparti 10
44 9 SILVIA CAROLI Orio For Special People 2 9
45 37 ALFREDO COLOMBO Podisti pausa cafe 9

FRAZIONE 4



46 39 DANIEL COLOMBO Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 9
47 40 MANUEL MAROTTO Gli amici di Lurano 9
48 41 MARIA CRIPPA Gazebo Rosso 9
49 21 CRISTINA FORLANI Gamba de legn 2 8
50 38 GIANCARLO FERRI Bar Particular  Fai da te 8
51 16 JOSAN ALLIONA Se mi rilasso collasso 7
52 34 CLAUDIA SCOTTI Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 7
53 20 VERONICA MAPELLI Gamba de legn 1 6
54 35 AMBROGIO RIVOLTELLA U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 5



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 2 GIANCARLO TERZI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 16
2 30 MARCO VALENTE Fo di pe 16
3 4 SIMONE CUCCHI Camisano Running  1 15
4 29 ALBERTO NARDUZZI A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 15
5 32 FABRIZIO MOLOGNI Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 15
6 45 OSCAR BALBIANI S.E.V. Valmadrera 15
7 3 PIERANGELO CORNELLI G.P. Arcene Giallo 14
8 18 ROSSANO BERTOLA Autotrasporti Goisis 14
9 27 RICCARDO TOGNI G.P. Stof Curno 14
10 43 RICCARDO DE CESARE Arca -Run 14
11 46 GIUSEPPE SALVETTI Record Ricambi 14
12 1 MONICA CASIRAGHI Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A13
13 6 NADIA PANNA Ladies Gav Vertova 13
14 16 ANDREA PESENTI Se mi rilasso collasso 13
15 28 ANDREA STUCCHI Verde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia13
16 33 ROSARIO FRATUS PDM 13
17 49 MARCO OBERTI Amici di Libera Caravaggio 13
18 54 LUIGI DANTI Gav Men Vertova 13
19 12 MAURIZIO TRUGLIA DI.PO. VERONICA 12
20 15 STEFANO COMBI Alpini Gorle 12
21 17 ANTONIO DEGANI Atletica Ciserano 12
22 31 LAURA DONADONI Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 12
23 34 MARIO BERTOLA Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 12
24 41 GIUSEPPE CRIPPA Gazebo Rosso 12
25 44 FLAVIO LEONI C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 12
26 50 GIANLUCA ROTA G.P. Arcene Rosso 12
27 53 MANUELA PONZI Avis Treviglio 12
28 7 STEFANO CIOCCA Podisti Faresi 11
29 10 LUCA CARISSONI Orio For Special People 3 11
30 11 ANDREA MOMBELLI  DI.PO. MELANIA 11
31 19 BARBARA FERRARI Podisti per caso 11
32 24 TORRICO SELLI We run BG 11
33 25 IVAN DAMINELLI La Valigetta Rossa 11
34 36 SILVIA CARMINATI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 11
35 8 MARCO TESTA Orio For Special People 1 10
36 9 CRISTINA LAZZARONI Orio For Special People 2 10
37 14 STELLA BRAMBILLA A.S.D. Runscel 10
38 20 ISACCO BOLIS Gamba de legn 1 10
39 22 ANDREA GUERINI Gamba de legn Vip 10
40 23 LUCIANO PORCINO Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B10
41 47 GIUSEPPE ZONCA Lugana s Team 10
42 48 GIAN MARCO RONCHI Atletica Castel Rozzone 10
43 52 SILVIA BERETTA Alpine Gorle 10
44 55 CAMILLA RAIMONDI Pinzi e Riparti 10
45 5 NICOLETTA MILANESI Camisano Running  2 9

FRAZIONE 5



46 26 MASSIMO PATELLI Club Pantera Rosa IOC 9
47 35 ALICE GOISIS U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 9
48 37 PAOLA MARZIALI Podisti pausa cafe 9
49 38 OMAR ARNOLDI Bar Particular  Fai da te 9
50 39 ELIVEN BONETTI Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 9
51 40 MICHELA BUGINI Gli amici di Lurano 9
52 51 CRISTIANO SCARPELLINI G.P. Arcene Blu 9
53 42 COSTANTINO LOVISOLO La Graticola 8
54 21 FRANCESCO FERLA Gamba de legn 2 6



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 11 MICHELE PALERMO  DI.PO. MELANIA 15
2 27 ERIBERTO TOGNI G.P. Stof Curno 15
3 2 DOMENICO TERZI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 14
4 3 FRANCESCO FRANCHINA G.P. Arcene Giallo 14
5 10 ENRICO FORNONI Orio For Special People 3 14
6 17 ROCCO VELLA Atletica Ciserano 14
7 23 PIERANGELA BERGAMASCHIInsieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B14
8 43 CARLO FACHERIS Arca -Run 14
9 7 DAMIANO BELLIOTTI Podisti Faresi 13
10 14 ERMILIANO PASSONI A.S.D. Runscel 13
11 19 VANESSA LOCATELLI Podisti per caso 13
12 30 MARCO DI PAOLO Fo di pe 13
13 33 ROSARIO FRATUS PDM 13
14 42 MAURIZIO AGAZZI La Graticola 13
15 44 CRISTIAN GANDOLFI C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 13
16 45 GLORIA AGOSTINI S.E.V. Valmadrera 13
17 51 DIEGO BERTOLA G.P. Arcene Blu 13
18 53 CALOGERO GROSSO Avis Treviglio 13
19 54 ROBERTO CASSERA Gav Men Vertova 13
20 1 MONICA CASIRAGHI Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A12
21 4 CHIARA BARDON Camisano Running  1 12
22 5 LORENZO BOSI Camisano Running  2 12
23 6 SIMONA BERNINI Ladies Gav Vertova 12
24 18 PIER GIACOMO ZANETTI Autotrasporti Goisis 12
25 31 ROBERTO TEDEO Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 12
26 39 RICCARDO NERVI Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 12
27 12 MASSIMO VERGANI DI.PO. VERONICA 11
28 15 STEFANO COMBI Alpini Gorle 11
29 16 ANDREA PESENTI Se mi rilasso collasso 11
30 24 DAVIDE RIPAMONTI We run BG 11
31 26 LAURA FERRARI Club Pantera Rosa IOC 11
32 28 NADIA PANZERI Verde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia11
33 29 LUIGI BERTOLA A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 11
34 32 LUCA AZZOLARI Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 11
35 35 AMBROGIO RIVOLTELLA U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 11
36 48 LIDIA BETELLI Atletica Castel Rozzone 11
37 49 BARBARA ALLEGRI Amici di Libera Caravaggio 11
38 52 ROMINA ROTA Alpine Gorle 11
39 8 MARCO TESTA Orio For Special People 1 10
40 34 CRISTINA VITALI Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 10
41 36 MASSIMO BISLERI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 10
42 47 VIVIANA AGAZZI Lugana s Team 10
43 50 GIANCARLO SCOTTI G.P. Arcene Rosso 10
44 55 CAMILLA RAIMONDI Pinzi e Riparti 10
45 9 CRISTINA LAZZARONI Orio For Special People 2 9

FRAZIONE 6



46 22 ANDREA GUERINI Gamba de legn Vip 9
47 25 IVAN DAMINELLI La Valigetta Rossa 9
48 37 ALESSANDRA MAFFEIS Podisti pausa cafe 9
49 40 GIOVANNA SANTORO Gli amici di Lurano 9
50 46 FLORIANO DEFENDI Record Ricambi 8
51 38 MICHELA GIACOMELLI Bar Particular  Fai da te 7
52 41 GIANCARLO VALOTA Gazebo Rosso 7
53 20 CRISTIAN RUSSO Gamba de legn 1 6
54 21 CAROLINA CIVIDINI Gamba de legn 2 6



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 3 ALESSIO PASSERA G.P. Arcene Giallo 17
2 2 GIACOMO GRISMONDI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 15
3 18 PIERFRANCESCOVAVASSORI Autotrasporti Goisis 15
4 1 DOMENICO GIOVANELLI Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A14
5 10 MATTEO GRITTI Orio For Special People 3 14
6 15 SILVANO VALLE Alpini Gorle 14
7 31 PAOLO ACETI Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 14
8 36 JARI MAZZOLENI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 14
9 4 FEDERICO FERRARIO Camisano Running  1 13
10 17 CLAUDIO GAVIN Atletica Ciserano 13
11 19 FULVIO RAVASIO Podisti per caso 13
12 38 SIMONE VITALI Bar Particular  Fai da te 13
13 43 ROCCO CILLA Arca -Run 13
14 46 LAURA SCAINI Record Ricambi 13
15 6 ELENA PEROLA Ladies Gav Vertova 12
16 8 MARCELLO VALSECCHI Orio For Special People 1 12
17 11 LUCIANO FUMAGALLI  DI.PO. MELANIA 12
18 12 ISABELLA DE LORENTIS DI.PO. VERONICA 12
19 23 PIERANGELA BERGAMASCHIInsieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B12
20 45 SIMONE ROVERA S.E.V. Valmadrera 12
21 49 FABIO BASSI Amici di Libera Caravaggio 12
22 53 ERNESTO BELLINI Avis Treviglio 12
23 14 GIANNI BARBERA A.S.D. Runscel 11
24 16 PIERLUIGI CARMINATI Se mi rilasso collasso 11
25 26 GIUSEPPINA VICARDI Club Pantera Rosa IOC 11
26 28 ELISA USUELLI Verde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia11
27 29 MONICA BUSTREO A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 11
28 30 ALICE BALICCO Fo di pe 11
29 33 GIOVANNI PEDRUZZI PDM 11
30 37 FABIO COLONETTI Podisti pausa cafe 11
31 42 GIANCARLO DE BERNARDI La Graticola 11
32 54 GIOVANNI COLOMBI Gav Men Vertova 11
33 5 EMANUELA ZANARDI Camisano Running  2 10
34 7 PAOLO COMOTTI Podisti Faresi 10
35 24 FEDERICA FINAZZI We run BG 10
36 25 MATTIA RANAVOLO La Valigetta Rossa 10
37 27 ELIO TABOTTA G.P. Stof Curno 10
38 32 LUCA AZZOLARI Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 10
39 34 CRISTINA VITALI Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 10
40 40 STEFANIA ZANOTTI Gli amici di Lurano 10
41 55 CAMILLA RAIMONDI Pinzi e Riparti 10
42 39 ALESSIA COZZA Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 9
43 50 GIANCARLO SCOTTI G.P. Arcene Rosso 9
44 51 MAURIZIO QUIRICO G.P. Arcene Blu 9
45 52 ROMINA ROTA Alpine Gorle 9

FRAZIONE 7



46 35 MATTEO VITALI U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 8
47 44 GIUSEPPE NOZZA C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 8
48 9 AURORA BUGINI Orio For Special People 2 7
49 41 GIANCARLO VALOTA Gazebo Rosso 7
50 47 ELENA MAZZOLENI Lugana s Team 7
51 48 MANUELA MAROTTO Atletica Castel Rozzone 7
52 21 ANNUNCIATA POZZI Gamba de legn 2 5
53 22 ANNA LISA FACCHINETTI Gamba de legn Vip 5
54 20 SONIA TREZZI Gamba de legn 1 4



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 19 DANIELE VERZENI Podisti per caso 16
2 15 ANGELO BORDOGNA Alpini Gorle 15
3 18 ANTONIO PERNA Autotrasporti Goisis 15
4 53 GIUSEPPE MONZIO COMPAGNONIAvis Treviglio 15
5 2 LUCA MORLINI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 14
6 3 ALICE COLONETTI G.P. Arcene Giallo 14
7 28 CLAUDIO STUCCHI Verde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia14
8 46 MAURIZIO RAGGI Record Ricambi 14
9 52 GIORGIO BONACINA Alpine Gorle 14
10 54 UGO QUISTINI Gav Men Vertova 14
11 10 ALESSANDRO ZANCHI Orio For Special People 3 13
12 17 MARIO TESTA Atletica Ciserano 13
13 31 MIRKO MOLOGNI Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 13
14 32 ROBERTA CASATI Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 13
15 38 MARIO ARRIGONI Bar Particular  Fai da te 13
16 44 DANIELE BARISON C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 13
17 1 DOMENICO GIOVANELLI Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A12
18 4 FEDERICO FERRARIO Camisano Running  1 12
19 11 SERGIO MAGNI  DI.PO. MELANIA 12
20 14 ROBERTO SANCINI A.S.D. Runscel 12
21 23 PAOLO FRANCO Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B12
22 29 LUIGI SUARDI A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 12
23 34 ELENA BONALDI Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 12
24 40 MAURIZIO MAROTTO Gli amici di Lurano 12
25 41 LUCA BERTOLA Gazebo Rosso 12
26 45 IRENE BALESTRA S.E.V. Valmadrera 12
27 48 LUCA ROSA Atletica Castel Rozzone 12
28 50 ALESSANDRO PIZZABALLA G.P. Arcene Rosso 12
29 6 DONATELLA RADAELLI Ladies Gav Vertova 11
30 8 MARCELLO VALSECCHI Orio For Special People 1 11
31 12 DOMENICO LINARDI DI.PO. VERONICA 11
32 16 ROBERTO RAVIZZA Se mi rilasso collasso 11
33 21 CRISTIAN BENAGLIA Gamba de legn 2 11
34 30 DANIELE SANTONI Fo di pe 11
35 39 ROBERTO BAGINI Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 11
36 42 GIANCARLO DE BERNARDI La Graticola 11
37 43 ROCCO CILLA Arca -Run 11
38 5 EMANUELA ZANARDI Camisano Running  2 10
39 7 CLARA MOIOLI Podisti Faresi 10
40 26 DARIO SANGALLI Club Pantera Rosa IOC 10
41 27 ELIO TABOTTA G.P. Stof Curno 10
42 33 GIOVANNI PEDRUZZI PDM 10
43 35 SARA MELANIA VITALI U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 10
44 49 CRISTINA MERISI Amici di Libera Caravaggio 10
45 55 CAMILLA RAIMONDI Pinzi e Riparti 10

FRAZIONE 8



46 22 SARA CIPOLLA Gamba de legn Vip 9
47 25 ANDREA PEZZOLI La Valigetta Rossa 9
48 36 LAURA BONIFAZZI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 9
49 37 MONICA VILLA Podisti pausa cafe 9
50 51 MAURIZIO QUIRICO G.P. Arcene Blu 9
51 20 GIUSEPPE DAMINELLI Gamba de legn 1 8
52 9 AURORA BUGINI Orio For Special People 2 7
53 47 ELENA MAZZOLENI Lugana s Team 7
54 24 DANIELA CAROZZI We run BG 5



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 1 ALESSANDRO SPANU Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A17
2 2 DANIELE MARTINOLI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 16
3 30 ALESSANDRO RESTELLI Fo di pe 15
4 54 MAURIZIO ALESSANDRO RICCARDI Gav Men Vertova 15
5 10 ALESSANDRO ZANCHI Orio For Special People 3 14
6 15 FABIANO DAGANI Alpini Gorle 14
7 32 ALESSANDRO CIVERA Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 14
8 52 JON LUCA BRESCIANI Alpine Gorle 14
9 7 DIEGO COLOMBO Podisti Faresi 13
10 18 LUCA RACITI Autotrasporti Goisis 13
11 23 FUSINI FILIPPO Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B13
12 25 GIUSY ACETI La Valigetta Rossa 13
13 29 LUIGI SUARDI A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 13
14 33 ALESSIO MANDELLI PDM 13
15 38 STEFANO RAIMONDI Bar Particular  Fai da te 13
16 43 ANDREA PIOMBINI Arca -Run 13
17 45 DANIELA GILARDI S.E.V. Valmadrera 13
18 46 ANGELO MANERO Record Ricambi 13
19 49 MIRKO PIZZETTTI Amici di Libera Caravaggio 13
20 53 GIUSEPPE MONZIO COMPAGNONIAvis Treviglio 13
21 3 SIMONE CAVALLERI G.P. Arcene Giallo 12
22 4 FRANCESCO ABRAMI Camisano Running  1 12
23 16 ROBERTO VANOTTI Se mi rilasso collasso 12
24 17 MARIO TESTA Atletica Ciserano 12
25 19 ROBERTO PALA Podisti per caso 12
26 24 FABIO PAOLATI We run BG 12
27 26 RAFFAELLA BOLIS Club Pantera Rosa IOC 12
28 27 SERGIO MAFFEIS G.P. Stof Curno 12
29 31 GIANLUIGI RICCI Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 12
30 44 OSCAR ROVARIS C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 12
31 50 ALESSANDRO PIZZABALLA G.P. Arcene Rosso 12
32 5 TIZIANA PARATI Camisano Running  2 11
33 11 DOMENICO BELLUSCHI  DI.PO. MELANIA 11
34 22 CARLO GUALANDRIS Gamba de legn Vip 11
35 28 MASSIMILIANO ROSSI Verde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia11
36 34 ELENA BONALDI Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 11
37 39 MARCO CEPPI Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 11
38 48 BRUNO VIRELLI Atletica Castel Rozzone 11
39 8 FRANCESCO ARICI Orio For Special People 1 10
40 14 LIDIO BONSANTO A.S.D. Runscel 10
41 36 ANDREA SACCUCCI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 10
42 37 STEFANO ROSSI Podisti pausa cafe 10
43 40 CARLO FINARDI Gli amici di Lurano 10
44 55 CAMILLA RAIMONDI Pinzi e Riparti 10

FRAZIONE 9



45 6 WILMA MADASCHI Ladies Gav Vertova 9
46 12 ANGELA SILECI DI.PO. VERONICA 9
47 21 CRISTIAN BENAGLIA Gamba de legn 2 9
48 35 ERMINIO REDAELLI U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 9
49 51 MAURIZIO QUIRICO G.P. Arcene Blu 8
50 9 CRISTINA LAZZARONI Orio For Special People 2 7
51 20 GIUSEPPE DAMINELLI Gamba de legn 1 7
52 41 GIUSEPPE VITALI Gazebo Rosso 7
53 42 ERMINIA VITALI La Graticola 7
54 47 TAMARA UBIALI Lugana s Team 7



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 1 MARIO EMILIO LANDINI Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A15
2 2 LUCA FINAZZI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 15
3 18 LUIGI MARINO Autotrasporti Goisis 15
4 24 MIRKO PIZZABALLA We run BG 14
5 30 CLAUDIO CAMBIANICA Fo di pe 14
6 53 ANDREA DONESANA Avis Treviglio 14
7 4 GIAN CARLO GIPPONI Camisano Running  1 13
8 15 SAVINO TEDESCHI Alpini Gorle 13
9 26 PIERANGELO MUTI Club Pantera Rosa IOC 13
10 31 ALBERTO BELLINO Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 13
11 45 DANIELE BRIGATTI S.E.V. Valmadrera 13
12 48 MELISSA PAGANELLI Atletica Castel Rozzone 13
13 54 IGOR CALVI Gav Men Vertova 13
14 3 SIMONE CAVALLERI G.P. Arcene Giallo 12
15 5 MASSIMO PEZZOTTI Camisano Running  2 12
16 6 NADIA PANNA Ladies Gav Vertova 12
17 16 ROBERTO VANOTTI Se mi rilasso collasso 12
18 17 OMAR GRAZIOLI Atletica Ciserano 12
19 19 FABRIZIO MARTINI Podisti per caso 12
20 22 GIOVANNI BLINI Gamba de legn Vip 12
21 23 ANGELO AGOSTONI Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B12
22 25 DEBORA AGLIATI La Valigetta Rossa 12
23 27 SERGIO MAFFEIS G.P. Stof Curno 12
24 43 ANDREA PIOMBINI Arca -Run 12
25 49 MARCELLO CASTAGNA Amici di Libera Caravaggio 12
26 50 FABIO ALLIEVI G.P. Arcene Rosso 12
27 52 ALESSANDRA MAFFI Alpine Gorle 12
28 55 CAMILLA RAIMONDI Pinzi e Riparti 12
29 10 CHRISTOPHER BANI Orio For Special People 3 11
30 11 SILVANO COLOMBO  DI.PO. MELANIA 11
31 14 GIUSEPPE DANESI A.S.D. Runscel 11
32 29 CHIARA FRIGENI A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 11
33 32 RENATO PELIS Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 11
34 35 FRANCO GOISIS U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 11
35 46 MAURIZIO RAGGI Record Ricambi 11
36 7 FRANCESCO MOTTA Podisti Faresi 10
37 8 FRANCESCO ARICI Orio For Special People 1 10
38 12 FABIO MAGNI DI.PO. VERONICA 10
39 21 FABIO VALSECCHI Gamba de legn 2 10
40 28 ANTONIO BARBAROVerde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia10
41 33 MATTEO BOSCHINI PDM 10
42 34 RENATO CERUTTI Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 10
43 38 STEFANO RAIMONDI Bar Particular  Fai da te 10
44 44 OSCAR ROVARIS C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 10
45 20 MICHELE PIATTI Gamba de legn 1 9

FRAZIONE 10



46 37 ROSANGELA VILLA Podisti pausa cafe 9
47 39 MARCO CEPPI Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 9
48 42 FEDERICA BARBIERI La Graticola 9
49 47 CRISTIAN PREVITALI Lugana s Team 9
50 51 MAURIZIO QUIRICO G.P. Arcene Blu 7
51 36 FRANCO CROTTI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 6
52 41 GIUSEPPE VITALI Gazebo Rosso 6
53 9 CRISTINA LAZZARONI Orio For Special People 2 5
54 40 ROBERTO MAROTTO Gli amici di Lurano 5



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 26 STEFANO BELOTTI Club Pantera Rosa IOC 15
2 53 FRANCESCO TRAINI Avis Treviglio 15
3 1 CHRISTIAN APRILE Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A14
4 4 CLAUDIO BIANCHETTI Camisano Running  1 14
5 28 MATTEO RIPAMONTIVerde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia14
6 43 JUAN FELIPE BOSIS Arca -Run 14
7 52 GIORGIO BONACINA Alpine Gorle 14
8 3 MARZIO LOCATI G.P. Arcene Giallo 13
9 7 DAMIANO BELLIOTTI Podisti Faresi 13
10 10 LUCA CREMASCHI Orio For Special People 3 13
11 18 DANILO MORELLI Autotrasporti Goisis 13
12 24 MASSIMO MIRABELLI We run BG 13
13 32 CRISTIAN SCARPELLINI Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 13
14 44 EROS NATALI C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 13
15 45 GIUSEPPE FASCENDINI S.E.V. Valmadrera 13
16 46 ANGELO MANERO Record Ricambi 13
17 54 PRIMO BEDONT Gav Men Vertova 13
18 2 FABRIZIO BALDIS Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 12
19 16 PIETRO BARACCHETTI Se mi rilasso collasso 12
20 23 PIETRO PADOVANI Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B12
21 25 SAMANTHA CAVAGNIS La Valigetta Rossa 12
22 29 MARCO BUSTREO A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 12
23 30 ELIO FOIADELLI Fo di pe 12
24 31 GIGI RICCI Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 12
25 48 MELISSA PAGANELLI Atletica Castel Rozzone 12
26 5 ANDREA CORTE Camisano Running  2 11
27 11 LUIGI MARIANI  DI.PO. MELANIA 11
28 12 MARCO CITTADINI DI.PO. VERONICA 11
29 14 PAOLO FRIGERIO A.S.D. Runscel 11
30 19 PATRIZIA LOCATELLI Podisti per caso 11
31 33 OSIO MARA PDM 11
32 38 STEFANO BELACCO Bar Particular  Fai da te 11
33 40 PIETRO GASPARINI Gli amici di Lurano 11
34 49 MARCELLO CASTAGNA Amici di Libera Caravaggio 11
35 50 FABIO ALLIEVI G.P. Arcene Rosso 11
36 6 RAFFAELLA ZUCCHELLI Ladies Gav Vertova 10
37 8 ANDREA COTTINI Orio For Special People 1 10
38 15 SAVINO TEDESCHI Alpini Gorle 10
39 21 FABIO VALSECCHI Gamba de legn 2 10
40 22 RENATA DEL PRATO Gamba de legn Vip 10
41 27 AGOSTINA ZAMBELLI G.P. Stof Curno 10
42 34 RENATO CERUTTI Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 10
43 35 FRANCO GOISIS U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 10
44 39 RUBEN CHIARI Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 10
45 42 FERDINANDO GUARNIERI La Graticola 10

FRAZIONE 11



46 47 MONICA FANZAGO Lugana s Team 10
47 55 ANDREA VITALI Pinzi e Riparti 10
48 9 MARTA COTTINI Orio For Special People 2 9
49 17 OMAR GRAZIOLI Atletica Ciserano 9
50 41 MARIO VITALI Gazebo Rosso 8
51 51 EMANUELA FORESTI G.P. Arcene Blu 8
52 20 MICHELE PIATTI Gamba de legn 1 7
53 37 LUCA PERLETTI Podisti pausa cafe 7
54 36 FRANCO CROTTI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 6



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 30 ROBERTO PIAZZI Fo di pe 16
2 1 CHRISTIAN APRILE Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A15
3 31 ALESSANDRO ASPERTI Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 15
4 54 STEFANO FERRARIS Gav Men Vertova 15
5 18 ROSSANO BERTOLA Autotrasporti Goisis 14
6 28 MARCO BERTULETTIVerde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia14
7 45 GIUSEPPE CANALI S.E.V. Valmadrera 14
8 3 MARZIO LOCATI G.P. Arcene Giallo 13
9 10 LUCA CREMASCHI Orio For Special People 3 13
10 15 GIUSEPPE BELOTTI Alpini Gorle 13
11 17 DIAMANTE RUSSO Atletica Ciserano 13
12 26 SIMONA PIEVANI Club Pantera Rosa IOC 13
13 49 MARCO MARTA Amici di Libera Caravaggio 13
14 50 FABIO CONTI G.P. Arcene Rosso 13
15 4 ALDO CHILOIRO Camisano Running  1 12
16 32 ANDREA CARRARA Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 12
17 43 MARTINA CALFI Arca -Run 12
18 44 ANTONIO ARNOLDI C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 12
19 46 ANDREA PEDRONCELLI Record Ricambi 12
20 53 ANDREA DONESANA Avis Treviglio 12
21 5 ANDREA CORTE Camisano Running  2 11
22 23 PIETRO PADOVANI Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B11
23 25 CLARA TERZI La Valigetta Rossa 11
24 29 MASSIMO BUSTREO A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 11
25 38 MANUEL FERRI Bar Particular  Fai da te 11
26 48 PAMELA MONZANI Atletica Castel Rozzone 11
27 55 DANIELE LAUDIERO Pinzi e Riparti 11
28 2 FABRIZIO BALDIS Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 10
29 6 DONATELLA RADAELLI Ladies Gav Vertova 10
30 7 CARLA GHIONE Podisti Faresi 10
31 11 HICHAM EL MENDI  DI.PO. MELANIA 10
32 14 GRAZIANO PANZERI A.S.D. Runscel 10
33 16 PIETRO BARACCHETTI Se mi rilasso collasso 10
34 19 PATRIZIA LOCATELLI Podisti per caso 10
35 24 MAURO PIANETI We run BG 10
36 40 PIETRO GASPARINI Gli amici di Lurano 10
37 52 CRISTINA GAMBIRASI Alpine Gorle 10
38 9 MARTA COTTINI Orio For Special People 2 9
39 27 AGOSTINA ZAMBELLI G.P. Stof Curno 9
40 34 FRANCESCA MARTA Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 9
41 36 LUCA BETTONI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 9
42 42 STEFANO PANSERA La Graticola 9
43 47 PATRIZIA BRUGNOLI Lugana s Team 9
44 8 ANDREA COTTINI Orio For Special People 1 8
45 21 STEFANO ZUCCHINALI Gamba de legn 2 8
46 22 RENATA DEL PRATO Gamba de legn Vip 8

FRAZIONE 12



47 33 OSIO MARA PDM 8
48 37 SILVIA SANGALLI Podisti pausa cafe 8
49 51 EMANUELA FORESTI G.P. Arcene Blu 8
50 12 ANGELA SILECI DI.PO. VERONICA 7
51 20 GUIDO MANDOTTI Gamba de legn 1 7
52 39 MARIKA BRICCOLI Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 7
53 41 MARIO VITALI Gazebo Rosso 7
54 35 GOTTI GIOVANNI U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 6



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 1 FRANCO ZANOTTIInsieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A15
2 11 PINO AGRESTI  DI.PO. MELANIA 14
3 19 STEFANO TRIANNI Podisti per caso 14
4 27 CLAUDIO GHERARDI G.P. Stof Curno 14
5 30 PAOLO SILVA Fo di pe 14
6 43 IMAD OUADANI Arca -Run 14
7 2 MASSIMO PLEBANI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 13
8 3 FRANCESCO FRANCHINA G.P. Arcene Giallo 13
9 4 ALDO CHILOIRO Camisano Running  1 13
10 23 SANTO BORELLA Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B13
11 26 SIMONA PIEVANI Club Pantera Rosa IOC 13
12 28 MARCO BERTULETTIVerde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia13
13 31 LUCA INNOCENTI Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 13
14 35 ANTHONY ZIRO U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 13
15 41 DAMIANO VITALI Gazebo Rosso 13
16 42 MANUEL BIANCHI La Graticola 13
17 47 STEFANO RAIMONDI Lugana s Team 13
18 50 FABIO CONTI G.P. Arcene Rosso 13
19 53 ANGELO RISSINI Avis Treviglio 13
20 54 ROBERTO CASSERA Gav Men Vertova 13
21 6 ANTONELLA ENRICABONFANTI Ladies Gav Vertova 12
22 15 GIUSEPPE BELOTTI Alpini Gorle 12
23 17 DIAMANTE RUSSO Atletica Ciserano 12
24 18 GIOVANNI PELLICCIOLI Autotrasporti Goisis 12
25 33 VITTORIO TIRONI PDM 12
26 38 ALFIO ANGELI Bar Particular  Fai da te 12
27 40 FABIO MAROTTO Gli amici di Lurano 12
28 45 GIUSEPPE FASCENDINI S.E.V. Valmadrera 12
29 46 CARLO LEONI Record Ricambi 12
30 5 GIAN PIETRO SALVITTI Camisano Running  2 11
31 8 SERGIO ALBANI Orio For Special People 1 11
32 10 LUCA CARISSONI Orio For Special People 3 11
33 12 PAOLO BRAMBILLA DI.PO. VERONICA 11
34 16 GIORGIO PEZZETTI Se mi rilasso collasso 11
35 32 ANDREA CARRARA Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 11
36 48 PAMELA MONZANI Atletica Castel Rozzone 11
37 49 MARCO MARTA Amici di Libera Caravaggio11
38 7 CARLA GHIONE Podisti Faresi 10
39 9 FRANCESCO MAGGIONI Orio For Special People 2 10
40 14 ADELIO ROCCA A.S.D. Runscel 10
41 29 TIZIANO LEGNANI A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo10
42 20 FRANCA COLOLMBANI Gamba de legn 1 9
43 24 DAVID BENEDETTI We run BG 9
44 25 ANDREA PEZZOLI La Valigetta Rossa 9
45 36 LUCA BETTONIA.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni9

FRAZIONE 13



46 37 ALFREDO COLOMBO Podisti pausa cafe 9
47 39 DANIEL COLOMBOSe non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 9
48 52 STEFANIA MORRI Alpine Gorle 9
49 21 STEFANO ZUCCHINALI Gamba de legn 2 8
50 34 FRANCESCA MARTA Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 8
51 44 ANTONIO ARNOLDI C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 7
52 55 SIMONE COZZA Pinzi e Riparti 7
53 51 AURELIO AMELIO AMMONI G.P. Arcene Blu 6
54 22 FRANCO PEDRUZZI Gamba de legn Vip 5



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri

1 1 FRANCO ZANOTTI Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A15
2 15 ROBERTO CARPENTIERI Alpini Gorle 14
3 23 SANTO BORELLA Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B14
4 30 GABRIELE GALLIANI Fo di pe 14
5 33 FABIO ROVARIS PDM 14
6 54 MAURO AGAZZI Gav Men Vertova 14
7 2 MASSIMO PLEBANI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 13
8 3 CRISTIAN SORTE G.P. Arcene Giallo 13
9 5 MATTEO DRERA Camisano Running  2 13
10 10 ENRICO FORNONI Orio For Special People 3 13
11 14 ROBERTO SANCINI A.S.D. Runscel 13
12 18 FRANCESCO ANZALONE Autotrasporti Goisis 13
13 26 ORESTE EMANUELE Club Pantera Rosa IOC 13
14 29 LUCA MANZOTTI A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 13
15 34 MATTEO MILESI Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 13
16 38 PIERLUIGI PILENGA Bar Particular  Fai da te 13
17 46 GIOSUE CARMINATI Record Ricambi 13
18 53 ANTONIO CUDA Avis Treviglio 13
19 7 ERIC MACCARINI Podisti Faresi 12
20 22 LUCA PARIS Gamba de legn Vip 12
21 25 VANESSA PASSERA La Valigetta Rossa 12
22 28 DAVIDE BARZIO Verde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia12
23 39 ROBERTO PERQUIS Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 12
24 40 FABIO MAROTTO Gli amici di Lurano 12
25 43 RICCARDO CLIMA Arca -Run 12
26 48 LORENZO LISANTI Atletica Castel Rozzone 12
27 4 SILVIA ROVENA Camisano Running  1 11
28 6 MARTA BORDOGNA Ladies Gav Vertova 11
29 11 LUCA VIGNALI  DI.PO. MELANIA 11
30 17 MICHELE BERTOLA Atletica Ciserano 11
31 19 GIULIO ARNOLDI Podisti per caso 11
32 27 ALDO PREVITALI G.P. Stof Curno 11
33 31 LORENZA FELICIANI Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 11
34 32 RENATO PELIS Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 11
35 45 DANIELE BRIGATTI S.E.V. Valmadrera 11
36 47 ROMINA GUARNIERI Lugana s Team 11
37 50 MARIO SCOTTI G.P. Arcene Rosso 11
38 9 MICHELE MAGGIONI Orio For Special People 2 10
39 12 PAOLO BRAMBILLA DI.PO. VERONICA 10
40 35 ANTHONY ZIRO U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 10
41 41 DAMIANO VITALI Gazebo Rosso 10
42 42 PAOLA NATALI La Graticola 10
43 49 UGO CANEVARI Amici di Libera Caravaggio 10
44 52 MOUNTOCHET RAPHAEL Alpine Gorle 10
45 8 SERGIO ALBANI Orio For Special People 1 9

FRAZIONE 14



46 16 GIORGIO PEZZETTI Se mi rilasso collasso 9
47 36 SAMUELE CARLESSI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 9
48 44 RICCARDO VALOTA C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 9
49 37 PAOLA MARZIALI Podisti pausa cafe 8
50 55 MARTINA RAIMONDI Pinzi e Riparti 8
51 21 LORENA LUSSANA Gamba de legn 2 7
52 24 FEDRICA FINAZZI We run BG 7
53 51 AURELIO AMELIO AMMONI G.P. Arcene Blu 6
54 20 ALESSANDRO PELIZZARI Gamba de legn 1 5



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 54 MIRKO GRASSI Gav Men Vertova 16
2 4 SIMONE CUCCHI Camisano Running  1 15
3 15 GIOVANNI BRIGNOLI Alpini Gorle 15
4 2 DANIELE MAPELLI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 14
5 10 PAOLO LEIDI Orio For Special People 3 14
6 18 ANTONIO PERNA Autotrasporti Goisis 14
7 37 GIACOMO COLONETTI Podisti pausa cafe 14
8 1 MARIO EMILIO LANDINI Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A14
9 3 CRISTIAN SORTE G.P. Arcene Giallo 13
10 11 ALESSANDRO ARABI  DI.PO. MELANIA 13
11 29 LUCA MANZOTTI A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 13
12 30 FRANCESCO BONOMETTI Fo di pe 13
13 33 EGIDIO ROTA PDM 13
14 45 GIUSEPPE CANALI S.E.V. Valmadrera 13
15 53 WILLIAM BARDELLA Avis Treviglio 13
16 6 ROMINA PELLEGRINELLI Ladies Gav Vertova 12
17 22 DARIO SCASSERA Gamba de legn Vip 12
18 23 GIOVANNI GATTI Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B12
19 24 CLAUDIO LUZZANA We run BG 12
20 26 MICHELA SERTORIO Club Pantera Rosa IOC 12
21 28 NADIA PANZERI Verde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia12
22 34 MATTEO MILESI Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 12
23 41 ALESSANDRO ORLANDI Gazebo Rosso 12
24 43 MARCO MAZZETTA Arca -Run 12
25 48 LORENZO LISANTI Atletica Castel Rozzone 12
26 52 RAFFAELLA TAIOCCHI Alpine Gorle 12
27 5 MARIO RIOLDI Camisano Running  2 11
28 7 GLAUCO GROSSI Podisti Faresi 11
29 16 NICOLA PESENTI Se mi rilasso collasso 11
30 19 GIULIO ARNOLDI Podisti per caso 11
31 25 CHIARA ALBORGHETTI La Valigetta Rossa 11
32 31 ELENA REDOLFI Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 11
33 32 LUCA AZZOLARI Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 11
34 47 VERONICA EPIS Lugana s Team 11
35 49 LORENZO CANEVARI Amici di Libera Caravaggio 11
36 50 MARIO SCOTTI G.P. Arcene Rosso 11
37 8 MICHELE LAURIOLA Orio For Special People 1 10
38 14 LIDIO BONSANTO A.S.D. Runscel 10
39 17 TERESINA VITALI Atletica Ciserano 10
40 39 DANIELA CEPPI Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 10
41 42 DANIELE DALLAGRASSA La Graticola 10
42 40 MICHELA BUGINI Gli amici di Lurano 9
43 46 ANDREA PEDRONCELLI Record Ricambi 9
44 9 MICHELE MAGGIONI Orio For Special People 2 8
45 12 GIOVANNA CICCIOTTI DI.PO. VERONICA 8

FRAZIONE 15



46 20 ASSUNTA BONINETTI Gamba de legn 1 8
47 21 FELICE FACCHINETTI Gamba de legn 2 8
48 27 ALDO PREVITALI G.P. Stof Curno 8
49 36 SAMUELE CARLESSI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 8
50 44 GIOVANNI UBIALI C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 8
51 35 RIVOLTELLA DAVIDE U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 7
52 55 GIADA ROSSI Pinzi e Riparti 7
53 38 AMBROGIO MARIANI Bar Particular  Fai da te 6
54 51 AURELIO AMELIO AMMONI G.P. Arcene Blu 6



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 2 MARCO PASINETTI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 15
2 10 DANIELE CACCIA Orio For Special People 3 15
3 19 IPPOLITO DOMINONI Podisti per caso 15
4 1 MATTEO COLOMBO Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A14
5 3 GIANCARLO MILANI G.P. Arcene Giallo 14
6 43 DAVIDE BALDISSARUTTI Arca -Run 14
7 6 ROMINA PELLEGRINELLI Ladies Gav Vertova 13
8 11 COSTANTINO CARZANIGA  DI.PO. MELANIA 13
9 12 MARCO GILARDI DI.PO. VERONICA 13
10 15 FRANCESCO PERSONENI Alpini Gorle 13
11 30 SILVIA BAZZANA Fo di pe 13
12 31 ISABELLA LABONIA Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 13
13 44 MASSIMILIANO RUSSO C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 13
14 50 GIOVANNA CATTANEO G.P. Arcene Rosso 13
15 4 FRANCESCO CASTELLI Camisano Running  1 12
16 7 ANGELO ANNESE Podisti Faresi 12
17 18 GIANLUCA SACCHI Autotrasporti Goisis 12
18 23 GIOVANNI GATTI Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B12
19 25 MICHEL KRICCEL La Valigetta Rossa 12
20 27 ADRIANO PESENTI G.P. Stof Curno 12
21 32 DINO GALLI Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 12
22 33 ANTONIO PUTIGNANO PDM 12
23 46 MATTEO BORDANZI Record Ricambi 12
24 54 PRIMO BEDONT Gav Men Vertova 12
25 14 DONATELLA GIANI A.S.D. Runscel 11
26 16 NICOLA PESENTI Se mi rilasso collasso 11
27 17 ANTONIO DEGANI Atletica Ciserano 11
28 22 ANGELO TERZI Gamba de legn Vip 11
29 24 CLAUDIO LUZZANA We run BG 11
30 26 MARCO FINAZZI Club Pantera Rosa IOC 11
31 40 MAURIZIO MAROTTO Gli amici di Lurano 11
32 41 ALESSANDRO ORLANDI Gazebo Rosso 11
33 49 ANNALISA NESI Amici di Libera Caravaggio 11
34 52 RAFFAELLA TAIOCCHI Alpine Gorle 11
35 53 MANUELA PONZI Avis Treviglio 11
36 5 MARIO RIOLDI Camisano Running  2 10
37 35 IVANO DONEDA U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 10
38 37 ALESSANDRA MAFFEIS Podisti pausa cafe 10
39 47 ANTONELLO ARNOLDI Lugana s Team 10
40 8 MICHELE LAURIOLA Orio For Special People 1 9
41 20 VERONICA MAPELLI Gamba de legn 1 9
42 28 CLAUDIA COLOMBOVerde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia9
43 29 DIEGO INVERNIZZI A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 9
44 36 ANDREA BUSINARO A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 9
45 39 ELIVEN BONETTI Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 9
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46 42 MATTEO PILENGA La Graticola 9
47 45 GIUSEPPE CANALI S.E.V. Valmadrera 9
48 55 STEFANO GUARNIERI Pinzi e Riparti 9
49 48 MANUELA MAROTTO Atletica Castel Rozzone 8
50 9 FRANCESCO MAGGIONI Orio For Special People 2 7
51 21 FELICE FACCHINETTI Gamba de legn 2 7
52 34 CLAUDIA SCOTTI Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 7
53 38 AMBROGIO MARIANI Bar Particular  Fai da te 7
54 51 AURELIO AMELIO AMMONI G.P. Arcene Blu 6



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome
 Squadra

Numero 
Giri

1 2 GIANCARLO TERZI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 15
2 30 MARCO VALENTE Fo di pe 15
3 32 FABRIZIO MOLOGNI Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 15
4 15 FRANCESCO PERSONENI Alpini Gorle 14
5 3 GIANCARLO MILANI G.P. Arcene Giallo 13
6 17 ROCCO VELLA Atletica Ciserano 13
7 23 CORRADO GUARNIERI Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B13
8 29 ANGELO DAVIDE BONOMI A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 13
9 46 GIUSEPPE SALVETTI Record Ricambi 13
10 53 CALOGERO GROSSO Avis Treviglio 13
11 54 LUIGI DANTI Gav Men Vertova 13
12 1 MATTEO COLOMBO Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A12
13 4 FRANCESCO CASTELLI Camisano Running  1 12
14 6 CINZIA MAFFEIS Ladies Gav Vertova 12
15 7 ANGELO ANNESE Podisti Faresi 12
16 8 LUCA RAVELLI Orio For Special People 1 12
17 10 STEFANO FORMENTINI Orio For Special People 3 12
18 12 MAURIZIO TRUGLIA DI.PO. VERONICA 12
19 18 PIER GIACOMO ZANETTI Autotrasporti Goisis 12
20 19 LUCA CORNICI Podisti per caso 12
21 22 ALFIERO ZUCCHINALI Gamba de legn Vip 12
22 39 MICHELE CATTANEO Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 12
23 41 SILVIO MARCANDALLI Gazebo Rosso 12
24 45 VICENCENZO FUOCO S.E.V. Valmadrera 12
25 5 FLAVIO COLOMBI Camisano Running  2 11
26 11 ANDREA MOMBELLI  DI.PO. MELANIA 11
27 14 STELLA BRAMBILLA A.S.D. Runscel 11
28 27 ADRIANO PESENTI G.P. Stof Curno 11
29 28 SILVIA PANZERI Verde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia11
30 31 LAURA DONADONI Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 11
31 38 MANUEL FERRI Bar Particular  Fai da te 11
32 42 CARLO CATTANEO La Graticola 11
33 43 MARTINA CALFI Arca -Run 11
34 49 ANNALISA NESI Amici di Libera Caravaggio 11
35 50 GIOVANNA CATTANEO G.P. Arcene Rosso 11
36 24 DRAGANA KLADARIN We run BG 10
37 26 MASSIMO PATELLI Club Pantera Rosa IOC 10
38 33 CLAUDIA GIBELLINI PDM 10
39 37 FABIO COLONETTI Podisti pausa cafe 10
40 16 FABIO BERETTA Se mi rilasso collasso 9
41 35 MICHELA GUARNIERI U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 9
42 40 CARLO FINARDI Gli amici di Lurano 9
43 44 FLAVIO LEONI C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 9
44 48 GIAN MARCO RONCHI Atletica Castel Rozzone 9
45 51 MARIANGELA ABBIATI G.P. Arcene Blu 9
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46 52 STEFANIA MORRI Alpine Gorle 9
47 9 DOMENICA DEBERTOLO Orio For Special People 2 8
48 36 ANDREA BUSINARO A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 8
49 55 CAMILLA RAIMONDI Pinzi e Riparti 8
50 20 ISACCO BOLIS Gamba de legn 1 7
51 21 FRANCESCO FERLA Gamba de legn 2 7
52 34 GIOVANNA CREMONESI Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 7
53 47 FRANCESCA BRIGATI Lugana s Team 7
54 25 CHRISTIAN ZABETTI La Valigetta Rossa 6



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 1 ALESSANDRO SPANU Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A16
2 23 ALEX PETTINI Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B16
3 54 MIRKO GRASSI Gav Men Vertova 15
4 2 DOMENICO TERZI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 14
5 3 MARCO MARZIALI G.P. Arcene Giallo 13
6 4 DIEGO BIANCHESSI Camisano Running  1 13
7 11 MICHELE PALERMO  DI.PO. MELANIA 13
8 17 BENEDETTO SURACE Atletica Ciserano 13
9 30 MARCO DI PAOLO Fo di pe 13
10 46 FLORIANO DEFENDI Record Ricambi 13
11 50 CESARE CORNELLI G.P. Arcene Rosso 13
12 53 ANGELA FODERA' Avis Treviglio 13
13 6 FRANCESCA ZAPPA Ladies Gav Vertova 12
14 10 STEFANO FORMENTINI Orio For Special People 3 12
15 15 SEVERINO CATTANEO Alpini Gorle 12
16 24 SELLY TORRICO We run BG 12
17 29 ANGELO DAVIDE BONOMI A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 12
18 31 ROBERTO TEDEO Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 12
19 36 JARI MAZZOLENI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 12
20 43 MARIO MORITTU Arca -Run 12
21 44 CRISTIAN GANDOLFI C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 12
22 45 GLORIA AGOSTINI S.E.V. Valmadrera 12
23 48 PAMELA MONZANI Atletica Castel Rozzone 12
24 52 ALESSANDRA LUSSANA Alpine Gorle 12
25 8 LUCA RAVELLI Orio For Special People 1 11
26 12 MASSIMO VERGANI DI.PO. VERONICA 11
27 18 GIANLUCA SACCHI Autotrasporti Goisis 11
28 19 BARBARA FERRARI Podisti per caso 11
29 22 ALFIERO ZUCCHINALI Gamba de legn Vip 11
30 25 DEBORA AGLIATI La Valigetta Rossa 11
31 27 ANGELO BREMBILLA G.P. Stof Curno 11
32 32 SILVIA SLAVIERO Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 11
33 34 MARIO BERTOLA Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 11
34 35 AMBROGIO RIVOLTELLA U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 11
35 41 SILVIO MARCANDALLI Gazebo Rosso 11
36 5 FLAVIO COLOMBI Camisano Running  2 10
37 7 FRANCESCO MOTTA Podisti Faresi 10
38 14 ERMILIANO PASSONI A.S.D. Runscel 10
39 26 LAURA FERRARI Club Pantera Rosa IOC 10
40 28 ELISA USUELLI Verde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia10
41 39 RICCARDO NERVI Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 10
42 49 BARBARA ALLEGRI Amici di Libera Caravaggio 10
43 33 CLAUDIA GIBELLINI PDM 9
44 38 OMAR ARNOLDI Bar Particular  Fai da te 9
45 42 COSTANTINO LOVISOLO La Graticola 9
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46 9 VITTORIA RAVELLI Orio For Special People 2 8
47 51 MARIANGELA ABBIATI G.P. Arcene Blu 8
48 16 FABIO BERETTA Se mi rilasso collasso 7
49 21 CAROLINA CIVIDINI Gamba de legn 2 7
50 37 MARINELLA MAFFEIS Podisti pausa cafe 7
51 40 ROBERTO MAROTTO Gli amici di Lurano 7
52 55 VERONICA ROSSONI Pinzi e Riparti 7
53 47 FRANCESCA BRIGATI Lugana s Team 6
54 20 CRISTIAN RUSSO Gamba de legn 1 5



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 1 ANTONINO LOLLO Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A17
2 2 GIACOMO GRISMONDI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 15
3 7 ROCCO PRESTA Podisti Faresi 14
4 29 ALBERTO NARDUZZI A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 14
5 31 PAOLO ACETI Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 14
6 32 ALESSADNRO CIVERA Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 14
7 54 STEFANO FERRARIS Gav Men Vertova 14
8 6 MARINELLA GUIDA Ladies Gav Vertova 13
9 10 MATTEO GRITTI Orio For Special People 3 13
10 18 DAVIDE GOTTI Autotrasporti Goisis 13
11 19 VANESSA LOCATELLI Podisti per caso 13
12 3 PIERANGELO CORNELLI G.P. Arcene Giallo 12
13 4 DIEGO BIANCHESSI Camisano Running  1 12
14 12 ISABELLA DE LORENTIS DI.PO. VERONICA 12
15 24 FABIO PALOATI We run BG 12
16 25 MATTIA RANAVOLO La Valigetta Rossa 12
17 33 ALESSIO MANDELLI PDM 12
18 45 ITALO THALER S.E.V. Valmadrera 12
19 48 LORENZO LISANTI Atletica Castel Rozzone 12
20 50 CESARE CORNELLI G.P. Arcene Rosso 12
21 51 LUCA PARIS G.P. Arcene Blu 12
22 11 LUCIANO FUMAGALLI  DI.PO. MELANIA 11
23 14 GIANNI BARBERA A.S.D. Runscel 11
24 15 SEVERINO CATTANEO Alpini Gorle 11
25 17 MASSIMO BELOTTI Atletica Ciserano 11
26 23 FILIPPO FUSINI Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B11
27 27 GIOVANNI FIORETTI G.P. Stof Curno 11
28 43 MARIO MORITTU Arca -Run 11
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29 46 ALBERTO GOGNA Record Ricambi 11
30 49 FABIO BASSI Amici di Libera Caravaggio 11
31 53 ERNESTO BELLINI Avis Treviglio 11
32 5 ALESSANDRO FABIANI Camisano Running  2 10
33 16 PIERLUIGI CARMINATI Se mi rilasso collasso 10
34 26 GIUSEPPINA VICARDI Club Pantera Rosa IOC 10
35 28 ANTONIO BARBAROVerde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia10
36 42 FERDINANDO GUARNIERI La Graticola 10
37 47 GIUSEPPE ZONCA Lugana s Team 10
38 52 CRISTINA GAMBIRASI Alpine Gorle 10
39 30 ALICE BALICCO Fo di pe 9
40 34 CARLA CREMONESI Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 9
41 39 MARIKA BRICCOLI Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 9
42 41 MARIA CRIPPA Gazebo Rosso 9
43 8 LORENZO COLLETTA Orio For Special People 1 8
44 35 SARA MELANIA VITALI U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 8
45 36 LAURA BONIFAZZI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 8
46 38 GIANCARLO FERRI Bar Particular  Fai da te 8
47 55 SIMONE BOLOGNESI Pinzi e Riparti 8
48 9 MARIA LUISA SERINA Orio For Special People 2 7
49 37 MARINELLA MAFFEIS Podisti pausa cafe 7
50 44 GIUSEPPE NOZZA C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 7
51 20 SONIA TREZZI Gamba de legn 1 5
52 22 ANNALISA FACCHINETTI Gamba de legn Vip 5
53 40 ALICE MAROTTO Gli amici di Lurano 5
54 21 ANNUNCIATA POZZI Gamba de legn 2 4



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 3 ALESSIO PASSERA G.P. Arcene Giallo 16
2 2 LUCA MORLINI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 14
3 15 ANGELO BORDOGNA Alpini Gorle 14
4 46 ALESSANDRO GOGNA Record Ricambi 14
5 1 DANIELE SPREAFICO Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A13
6 14 SEBASTIANO BRAMBILLA A.S.D. Runscel 13
7 18 LUCA RACITI Autotrasporti Goisis 13
8 19 FULVIO RAVASIO Podisti per caso 13
9 43 CARLO FACHERIS Arca -Run 13
10 48 VITTORIO BRESCIANI Atletica Castel Rozzone 13
11 54 UGO QUISTINI Gav Men Vertova 13
12 6 ELENA PEROLA Ladies Gav Vertova 12
13 17 MASSIMO SEGHEZZI Atletica Ciserano 12
14 24 DANIELA CAROZZI We run BG 12
15 42 MAURIZIO AGAZZI La Graticola 12
16 44 DANIELE BARISON C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 12
17 52 ALESSANDRA MAFFI Alpine Gorle 12
18 53 FABRIZIO MORELLI Avis Treviglio 12
19 4 CHIARA BARDON Camisano Running  1 11
20 8 ALESSANDRO COLLETTA Orio For Special People 1 11
21 10 CHRISTOPHER BANI Orio For Special People 3 11
22 23 LUCA PARLAGRECO Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B11
23 25 SAMANTHA CAVAGNIS La Valigetta Rossa 11
24 28 MASSIMILIANO ROSSI Verde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia11
25 31 MIRKO MOLOGNI Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 11
26 32 ROBERTA CASATI Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 11
27 38 MARIO ARRIGONI Bar Particular  Fai da te 11
28 41 GIUSEPPE CRIPPA Gazebo Rosso 11
29 45 VINCENZO FUOCO S.E.V. Valmadrera 11
30 50 CRISTINA ORSINI G.P. Arcene Rosso 11
31 55 MARCO ARRIGONI Pinzi e Riparti 11
32 11 SERGIO MAGNI  DI.PO. MELANIA 10
33 12 DOMENICO LINARDI DI.PO. VERONICA 10
34 16 ROBERTO RAVIZZA Se mi rilasso collasso 10
35 26 DARIO SANGALLI Club Pantera Rosa IOC 10
36 27 GIOVANNI FIORETTI G.P. Stof Curno 10
37 29 MONICA BUSTREO A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 10
38 30 DANIELE SANTONI Fo di pe 10
39 33 MATTEO BOSCHINI PDM 10
40 39 EMANUELE FELLA Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 10
41 40 STEFANIA ZANOTTI Gli amici di Lurano 10
42 49 CLAUDIA TOGNOLI Amici di Libera Caravaggio 10
43 5 LORENZO BOSI Camisano Running  2 9
44 21 SELVAGGIA ZUCCHINALI Gamba de legn 2 9
45 36 SILVIA CARMINATI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 9
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46 37 MONICA VILLA Podisti pausa cafe 9
47 47 VIVIANA AGAZZI Lugana s Team 9
48 51 FRANCESCO PIO DEL DUCA G.P. Arcene Blu 9
49 22 SARA CIPOLLA Gamba de legn Vip 8
50 35 MATTEO VITALI U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 8
51 9 VITTORIA RAVELLI Orio For Special People 2 7
52 20 FRANCA COLOLMBANI Gamba de legn 1 7
53 7 ROCCO PRESTA Podisti Faresi 6
54 34 GIANNA BERTOLA Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 6



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 2 DANIELE MARTINOLI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 16
2 3 SIMONE AGLIARDI G.P. Arcene Giallo 15
3 45 FRANCESCO RIVA S.E.V. Valmadrera 15
4 19 DANIELE VERZENI Podisti per caso 14
5 30 ALESSANDRO RESTELLI Fo di pe 14
6 43 RICCARDO DE CESARE Arca -Run 14
7 1 DANIELE SPREAFICO Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A13
8 15 SILVANO VALLE Alpini Gorle 13
9 16 ANTONIO ESPOSITO Se mi rilasso collasso 13
10 18 LUIGI MARINO Autotrasporti Goisis 13
11 6 ANTONELLA ENRICABONFANTI Ladies Gav Vertova 12
12 7 ANDREA RUSSO Podisti Faresi 12
13 10 EMANUELE DELLA MARTA Orio For Special People 3 12
14 11 DOMENICO BELLUSCHI  DI.PO. MELANIA 12
15 25 GIUSY ACETI La Valigetta Rossa 12
16 26 RAFFAELLA BOLIS Club Pantera Rosa IOC 12
17 27 FABIO CERESOLI G.P. Stof Curno 12
18 28 MATTEO RIPAMONTIVerde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia12
19 31 LUCA INNOCENTI Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 12
20 33 VITTORIO TIRONI PDM 12
21 46 LAURA SCAINI Record Ricambi 12
22 49 MARCO OBERTI Amici di Libera Caravaggio 12
23 4 ALFONSO LAZZARONI Camisano Running  1 11
24 14 TOMMASO SANCINI A.S.D. Runscel 11
25 24 MIRKO PIZZABALLA We run BG 11
26 29 CHIARA FRIGENI A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 11
27 32 ALESSANDRO CIVERA Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 11
28 38 MARCO GALLI Bar Particular  Fai da te 11
29 44 EROS NATALI C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 11
30 47 CRISTIAN PREVITALI Lugana s Team 11
31 48 LUCA ROSA Atletica Castel Rozzone 11
32 53 ANGELO RISSINI Avis Treviglio 11
33 54 GIOVANNI COLOMBI Gav Men Vertova 11
34 8 FABIO BRACCI Orio For Special People 1 10
35 23 SIMONA BOTTELLI Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B10
36 35 ERMINIO REDAELLI U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 10
37 36 MASSIMO BISLERI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 10
38 50 CRISTINA ORSINI G.P. Arcene Rosso 10
39 51 VANESSA LOCATI G.P. Arcene Blu 10
40 5 ALESSANDRO FABIANI Camisano Running  2 9
41 17 MASSIMO SEGHEZZI Atletica Ciserano 9
42 20 GUIDO MANDOTTI Gamba de legn 1 9
43 22 CARLO GUALANDRIS Gamba de legn Vip 9
44 34 GIOVANNA MILANI Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 9
45 37 STEFANO ROSSI Podisti pausa cafe 9
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46 52 MOUNTOCHET RAPHAEL Alpine Gorle 9
47 9 LUCIA CAROLI Orio For Special People 2 8
48 12 ANGELA SILECI DI.PO. VERONICA 8
49 21 SELVAGGIA ZUCCHINALI Gamba de legn 2 8
50 40 GIOVANNA SANTORO Gli amici di Lurano 8
51 41 SERGIO FANZAGA Gazebo Rosso 8
52 39 ALESSIA COZZA Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 7
53 42 STEFANO PANSERA La Graticola 7
54 55 FABIO TESTA Pinzi e Riparti 6



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 1 CLAUDIO CAFORIO Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A14
2 2 LUCA FINAZZI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 14
3 53 FRANCESCO TRAINI Avis Treviglio 14
4 3 WILLIAM BELLONI G.P. Arcene Giallo 13
5 15 FABIANO DAGANI Alpini Gorle 13
6 17 CLAUDIO GAVIN Atletica Ciserano 13
7 18 DANILO MORELLI Autotrasporti Goisis 13
8 24 MAURO GRASSI We run BG 13
9 26 PIERANGELO MUTI Club Pantera Rosa IOC 13
10 33 FABIO ROVARIS PDM 13
11 36 MIRKO GUARNIERI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 13
12 47 STEFANO RAIMONDI Lugana s Team 13
13 5 MATTEO DRERA Camisano Running  2 12
14 16 ANTONIO ESPOSITO Se mi rilasso collasso 12
15 25 VANESSA PASSERA La Valigetta Rossa 12
16 28 CLAUDIO STUCCHI Verde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia12
17 30 CLAUDIO CAMBIANICA Fo di pe 12
18 31 ALBERTO BELLINO Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 12
19 32 ROBERTA FELICIANI Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 12
20 38 SIMONE VITALI Bar Particular  Fai da te 12
21 43 IMAD OUADANI Arca -Run 12
22 45 FRANCESCO RIVA S.E.V. Valmadrera 12
23 51 DIEGO BERTOLA G.P. Arcene Blu 12
24 6 MARTA BORDOGNA Ladies Gav Vertova 11
25 7 ANDREA RUSSO Podisti Faresi 11
26 11 SILVANO COLOMBO  DI.PO. MELANIA 11
27 19 ROBERTO PALA Podisti per caso 11
28 22 GIOVANNI BLINI Gamba de legn Vip 11
29 27 FABIO CERESOLI G.P. Stof Curno 11
30 46 GIOSUE CARMINATI Record Ricambi 11
31 50 BARBARA PANAGINI G.P. Arcene Rosso 11
32 52 AMBRA GALIA Alpine Gorle 11
33 54 ALBERTO BETTINAGLIO Gav Men Vertova 11
34 8 GIUSEPPE BURINI Orio For Special People 1 10
35 14 GIUSEPPE DANESI A.S.D. Runscel 10
36 29 MARCO BUSTREO A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 10
37 48 BRUNO VIRELLI Atletica Castel Rozzone 10
38 49 CRISTINA MERISI Amici di Libera Caravaggio 10
39 55 ANDREA GATTI Pinzi e Riparti 10
40 23 SIMONA BOTTELLI Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B 9
41 37 CHIARA NOZZA Podisti pausa cafe 9
42 39 RUBEN CHIARI Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 9
43 40 MANUEL MAROTTO Gli amici di Lurano 9
44 42 PAOLA NATALI La Graticola 9
45 44 RICCARDO VALOTA C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 9
46 9 SILVIA CAROLI Orio For Special People 2 8
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47 10 EMANUELE DELLA MARTA Orio For Special People 3 8
48 12 FABIO MAGNI DI.PO. VERONICA 8
49 41 TIZIANO GUARNIERI Gazebo Rosso 8
50 21 DANIELE VITALI Gamba de legn 2 7
51 34 CARLA CREMONESI Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 7
52 20 ANNALISA ARNOLDI Gamba de legn 1 6
53 35 ALICE GOISIS U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 6
54 4 ALFONSO LAZZARONI Camisano Running  1 0



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 3 SIMONE VIOLA G.P. Arcene Giallo 16
2 2 SIMONE PAGANI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 15
3 15 MARCO GIUPPONI Alpini Gorle 15
4 10 ABDELLAH LAHLOU Orio For Special People 3 14
5 18 PIERFRANCESCOVAVASSORI Autotrasporti Goisis 14
6 26 STEFANO BELOTTI Club Pantera Rosa IOC 14
7 11 LUIGI MARIANI  DI.PO. MELANIA 13
8 17 LUCIANO NOZZA Atletica Ciserano 13
9 27 RICCARDO TOGNI G.P. Stof Curno 13
10 1 CLAUDIO CAFORIO Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A12
11 4 LUCA TRANCHIDA Camisano Running  1 12
12 6 CINZIA MAFFEIS Ladies Gav Vertova 12
13 7 ANDREA RUSSO Podisti Faresi 12
14 19 FABRIZIO MARTINI Podisti per caso 12
15 24 MASSIMILIANO MIRABELLI We run BG 12
16 25 MANUELA SALA La Valigetta Rossa 12
17 30 ELIO FOIADELLI Fo di pe 12
18 31 GIGI RICCI Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 12
19 32 CRISTIAN SCARPELLINI Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 12
20 33 EGIDIO ROTA PDM 12
21 40 LEONARDO MAROTTO Gli amici di Lurano 12
22 42 MANUEL BIANCHI La Graticola 12
23 46 CARLO LEONI Record Ricambi 12
24 50 VITTORIO SCAINI G.P. Arcene Rosso 12
25 53 FABRIZIO MORELLI Avis Treviglio 12
26 54 GIAN MARIO MERELLI Gav Men Vertova 12
27 23 ANGELO AGOSTONI Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B11
28 29 MASSIMO BUSTREO A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 11
29 39 ROBERTO PERQUIS Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 11
30 43 MARCO MAZZETTA Arca -Run 11
31 44 SAMANTHA PAGANELLI C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 11
32 48 ARIANNA AGOSTI Atletica Castel Rozzone 11
33 49 MIRKO PIZZETTTI Amici di Libera Caravaggio 11
34 52 ALESSANDRA LUSSANA Alpine Gorle 11
35 5 GIAN PIETRO SALVITTI Camisano Running  2 10
36 8 GIUSEPPE BURINI Orio For Special People 1 10
37 12 MARCO CITTADINI DI.PO. VERONICA 10
38 14 PAOLO FRIGERIO A.S.D. Runscel 10
39 28 NARCISA FOGLIENIVerde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia10
40 45 OSVALDO STROPENI S.E.V. Valmadrera 10
41 16 MAURO PECIS Se mi rilasso collasso 9
42 35 DAVIDE RIVOLTELLA U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 9
43 36 ANDREA SACCUCCI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 9
44 47 MONICA FANZAGO Lugana s Team 9
45 55 ANDREA VITALI Pinzi e Riparti 9
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46 41 LUCA BERTOLA Gazebo Rosso 8
47 51 GIUSEPPE AMMONI G.P. Arcene Blu 8
48 9 SIMONA TRAPLETTI Orio For Special People 2 7
49 34 GIANNA BERTOLA Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 7
50 37 LUCA PERLETTI Podisti pausa cafe 7
51 38 MICHELA GIACOMELLI Bar Particular  Fai da te 7
52 20 ANNALISA ARNOLDI Gamba de legn 1 6
53 21 DANIELE VITALI Gamba de legn 2 6
54 22 FRANCO PEDRUZZI Gamba de legn Vip 6



Pos. Pet. Nome Cognome  Squadra
Numero 

Giri
1 30 ROBERTO PIAZZI Fo di pe 16
2 54 MAURO AGAZZI Gav Men Vertova 16
3 1 ALESSANDRO PARLAGRECO Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna A 15
4 15 MARCO GIUPPONI Alpini Gorle 15
5 45 OSCAR BALBIANI S.E.V. Valmadrera 15
6 52 JON LUCA BRESCIANI Alpine Gorle 15
7 2 SIMONE PAGANI Club Pantera Rosa Carobbio 14
8 3 ALICE COLONETTI G.P. Arcene Giallo 14
9 10 ABDELLAH LAHLOU Orio For Special People 3 14
10 19 STEFANO TRIANNI Podisti per caso 14
11 27 ERIBERTO TOGNI G.P. Stof Curno 14
12 31 ALESSANDRO ASPERTI Podisti 2 Castelli WEISS 14
13 53 ANTONIO CUDA Avis Treviglio 14
14 11 HICHAM EL MENDI  DI.PO. MELANIA 13
15 12 MASSIMO VIOLA DI.PO. VERONICA 13
16 17 LUCIANO NOZZA Atletica Ciserano 13
17 24 MAURO GRASSI We run BG 13
18 44 MICHELA BOSCO C.G.A. Montagna Ciserano 13
19 49 MAURIZIO FERRARIO Amici di Libera Caravaggio 13
20 4 LUCA TRANCHIDA Camisano Running  1 12
21 6 FRANCESCA ZAPPA Ladies Gav Vertova 12
22 7 DIEGO COLOMBO Podisti Faresi 12
23 14 GRAZIANO PANZERI A.S.D. Runscel 12
24 23 PAOLO FRANCO Insieme Ciserano Stars Exsterna B12
25 25 MANUELA SALA La Valigetta Rossa 12
26 28 DAVIDE BARZIO Verde Speranza FEAT.ASS.Bianca Garavaglia12
27 32 GUIDO MARIO BADONI Podisti 2 Castelli STOUT 12
28 33 ANTONIO PUTIGNANO PDM 12
29 38 MANUEL FERRI Bar Particular  Fai da te 12
30 40 LUIGI LIGUORI Gli amici di Lurano 12
31 18 EUGENIO ROCCHETTI Autotrasporti Goisis 11
32 26 FAUSTO DUCI Club Pantera Rosa IOC 11
33 29 LUIGI BEROLA A.S.D.  G.S. Podisti Pontirolo 11
34 41 STEFANO TESTA Gazebo Rosso 11
35 43 JUAN FELIPE BOSIS Arca -Run 11
36 50 VITTORIO SCAINI G.P. Arcene Rosso 11
37 22 MICHAEL ESPOSITO Gamba de legn Vip 10
38 46 STEFANO PIZZABALLA Record Ricambi 10
39 48 LIDIA BETELLI Atletica Castel Rozzone 10
40 5 SILVIA DELFINI Camisano Running  2 9
41 8 FABIO BRACCI Orio For Special People 1 9
42 16 MAURO PECIS Se mi rilasso collasso 9
43 39 DANIELA CEPPI Se non ci presentiamo non aspettateci 9
44 42 FEDERICA BARBIERI La Graticola 9
45 47 PATRIZIA BRUGNOLI Lugana s Team 9
46 55 ANDREA VITALI Pinzi e Riparti 9
47 9 SIMONA TRAPLETTI Orio For Special People 2 8
48 34 GIOVANNA MILANI Angeli e Demoni by Zeni 8
49 36 ANDREA FERRARI A.  SOS Solidarita Orizzonti Sereni 8
50 51 GIUSEPPE AMMONI G.P. Arcene Blu 8
51 35 GIOVANNI GOTTI U.C. Ciserano Ciclistica 6
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